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Table S1. COD removal of AO 8 by /HP and /oxidant system.
	System
	Rate constant )
	

	
	5-60 min
	120-240 min
	5-60 min.
	120-240 min

	
	11.67
	00.39
	0.9364
	0.9999

	
	08.24
	02.03
	0.9077
	0.9732

	
(5-240 min)
	08.24
	0.9995



Table S2. Ions and intermediate products identified by ion chromatography 
	Sr. No.
	/HP

	
	Ions
	Intermediate products

	
	R.T (min)
	Name
	R.T (min)
	Name

	01
	4.20
	
	1.62
	Formic acid

	02
	4.46
	
	2.54
	Malonic acid

	03
	3.86
	
	2.73
	Maleic acid

	04
	2.00
	
	3.02
	Fumaric acid

	05
	3.20
	
	--
	--
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Figure S1. COD removal kinetics in  system at pH 3
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Figure S2. COD removal kinetics in   system at pH 3
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Figure S4. Proposed Mechanism of AO 8 degradation
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